 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
KW18N65 Series
650V  18A  Power MOSFET
● RDS(ON)<0.25Ω@VGS=10V
● 100% avalanche tested
● RoHS compliant
TO-220 ITO-220 TO-263
● Case:TO-220,ITO-220,TO-263   package
Ordering Information
KW18N65
1    2   3
KW18N65F KW18N65D
2 3
1
1    2   3
 TO-247
KW18N65P Block Diagram
D
1     2    3
Table1 Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
G
Pin Definition:
1. Gate S
2. Drain
3. Source
Parameter Symbol TO-220/TO-263/TO-247 ITO-220 Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 650 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±30 V
Continuous Drain Current
TC=25°C
ID
18
A
TC=100°C 13
Pulsed Drain Current (Note 1) IDM 55 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy(Note 2) EAS 320 mJ
Avalanche Current(Note 1) IAR 3 A
Repetitive Avalanche Energy(Note 1) EAR 2 mJ
Peak Diode Recovery dv/dt(Note 3) dv/dt 15 V/ns
Drain Source voltage slope(Vds=480V) dVds/dt 50 V/ns
Power Dissipation   TC=25°C P D 151 35 W
Operating Junction and Storage
Temperature
TJ/TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
Maximum Temperature for
soldering
TL 300 °C
Part No. Package Type Package Quality(box)
KW18N65 TO-220 Tube 1000
KW18N65F ITO-220 Tube 1000
KW18N65D TO-263 Tape  & Reel 800
KW18N65P TO-247 Tube 600
PRODUCT SUMMARY
VDS(V) RDS( on)(Ω) Typ ID(A)
650 0.22@ VGS=10V 18